another kind of 

treatment 

Written consent Pregnancy 

Anticoagulation 

therapy 

Open wounds 

Table 4 - Inclusion and exclusion criteria 

All full time musicians of the three orchestras (n=162), were invited to take part into this study. 

A hundred and twelve (n=112) agreed to integrate this research (participation rate = 69%). After 

inscription randomization by a coin flip was performed and musicians were equally distributed into 

the control (n=56) or into the experimental group (n=56). As this is a single blinded investigation,

[...]

several hours a week and have to fight against pain caused by their profession. The aim 

of this study was to explore and describe self-reported complaints among professional 

orchestra musicians and to compare its intensity and prevalence between string and 

wind instruments.  

Material and Method:  Hundred and twelve (n=112) professional orchestra musicians 

from the three main professional orchestras from the North of Portugal were individually 

interviewed about the prevalence and the intensity (measured by Verbal Numerical Scale 

- VNS) of their PRMD. 

Results: About two third (62.5%) of the interviewed musicians presented PRMD during